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Absorptive Coaxial Single Pole Double Throw
 Sw

itch 1-200M
Hz

Absorptive 1-200MHz Coaxial SP2T Switch

Features

• Wide Band Operation 1‐200MHz
• High Power Handle Capability up to 5W 

upon request.
• TTL compatible driver include
• Fast Switching Speed
• Low Insertion Loss and High Isolation
• Temperature Range ‐45ºC~+85ºC
• Customization available upon request

RFSP2TA0002M

Specification
Absorptive type

PN: RFSP2TA0002M
Low Med High

Frequency Range(GHz) 0.001 0.1005 0.2

Insertion Loss(dB) 0.5dB typ.@0.001GHz
0.8dB typ. 

@0.1005GHz 
1.3dB typ. @0.2GHz 

VSWR 1.5 1.4 1.5
Isolation(dB) 75 75 70
Switching Speed(ns) 450 500 550
P1dB Power (dBm) 24
Absolutely max. Power 
(W)

1

Weight (g)  25
IIP3 (Input IP3) dBm  40
Impedance(Ohms) 50Ω
Power Supply (V) +/‐5 V DC 
Current(mA) 80mA (+5V)  30mA (‐5V) 
Input Connector SMA‐Female
Output  Connector SMA‐Female
Finishing Gold Plating
Material  Brass 
Seal Hermetically Sealed

Control (TTL Driver 
Included) 

TTL Control
C2 C1 Status
0 0 OFF
1 0 J0‐J1
0 1 J0‐J2
1 1 OFF
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Absolute Maximum Ratings

Biasing  +/‐5 V 

TTL Control Voltage +5V/0V

Input RF power +30dBm

Storage Temperature (C°) ‐50  ~  +125

Biasing Up Procedure

Step 1 ‐5V

Step 2 +5V

Step 3 TTL

Power OFF Procedure

Step 1 +5V

Step 2 ‐5V

Step 3 TTL

Environment specifications

Operational Temperature (C°) ‐45  ~  +85

Storage Temperature (C°) ‐50  ~  +125

Altitude 30,000 ft (Controlled environment)

Vibration 25g rms (15 degree 2KHz) 

Humidity 100% RH at 35c, 95%RH at 40 deg c

Shock 20G for 11msc

Ordering Information

Part No ECCN Description

RFSP2TA0002M EAR99 SP2T 1‐200MHz PIN Diode Switch

Absorptive Coaxial Single Pole Double Throw
 Sw

itch 1-200M
Hz

RFSP2TA0002M
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SWR
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10 dB /
500 mU/
500 mU/
10 dB /

Ref 0 dB 
Ref 1 U 
Ref 1 U 
Ref 0 dB 

Cal Smo
Cal
Cal
Cal Smo

M1 1.000000 MHz -1.9143 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -1.0699 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -0.6102 dB 

M1 1.000000 MHz  1.0835 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz  1.1615 U 
M3200.00000 MHz  1.1000 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz  1.1521 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz  1.1646 U 
M3200.00000 MHz  1.1031 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz -1.9663 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -1.0805 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -0.5888 dB 

S12

M1M2 M3

M1M2 M3M1M2 M3

M1M2 M3

4/12/2013, 10:27 AM

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

 0

1

Base Pwr 0 dBm Ch1 Base Freq Start 1 MHz Stop 200 MHz

Trc1
Trc2
Trc3
Trc4

S12
S22
S11
S21

dB Mag
SWR
SWR
dB Mag

10 dB /
500 mU/
500 mU/
10 dB /

Ref 0 dB 
Ref 1 U 
Ref 1 U 
Ref 0 dB 

Cal Smo
Cal
Cal
Cal Smo

M1 1.000000 MHz -102.09 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -97.975 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -89.362 dB 

M1 1.000000 MHz 1.2513 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz 1.1134 U 
M3200.00000 MHz 1.0251 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz 27.724 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz 69.153 U 
M3200.00000 MHz 112.28 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz -100.66 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -96.953 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -89.055 dB 

S12

M1
M2

M3

M1M2 M3

M1
M2 M3M1
M2

M3

4/12/2013, 10:22 AM

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

 0

1

Base Pwr 0 dBm Ch1 Base Freq Start 1 MHz Stop 200 MHz

Trc1
Trc2
Trc3
Trc4

S12
S22
S11
S21

dB Mag
SWR
SWR
dB Mag

10 dB /
500 mU/
500 mU/
10 dB /

Ref 0 dB 
Ref 1 U 
Ref 1 U 
Ref 0 dB 

Cal Smo
Cal
Cal
Cal Smo

M1 1.000000 MHz -1.8351 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -1.0093 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -0.5693 dB 

M1 1.000000 MHz  1.1309 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz  1.1410 U 
M3200.00000 MHz  1.0891 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz  1.0955 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz  1.1441 U 
M3200.00000 MHz  1.0869 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz -1.8540 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -1.0151 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -0.5473 dB 
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M1 1.000000 MHz -101.01 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -101.74 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -90.299 dB 

M1 1.000000 MHz 1.2652 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz 1.1321 U 
M3200.00000 MHz 1.0447 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz 46.996 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz 75.772 U 
M3200.00000 MHz 118.66 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz -99.178 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -100.39 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -89.303 dB 
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Ref 0 dB 
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Ref 0 dB 

Cal Smo
Cal
Cal
Cal Smo

M1 1.000000 MHz -1.6668 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -1.0026 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -0.6169 dB 

M1 1.000000 MHz  1.1689 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz  1.1469 U 
M3200.00000 MHz  1.0995 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz  1.1506 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz  1.1486 U 
M3200.00000 MHz  1.1023 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz -1.6892 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -1.0091 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -0.5960 dB 
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M1 1.000000 MHz -101.76 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -98.797 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -86.331 dB 

M1 1.000000 MHz 1.2217 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz 1.1324 U 
M3200.00000 MHz 1.0398 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz 19.475 U 
M2 3.000000 MHz 61.322 U 
M3200.00000 MHz 102.36 U 

M1 1.000000 MHz -98.061 dB 
M2 3.000000 MHz -103.92 dB 
M3200.00000 MHz -88.239 dB 
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LOSS and VSWR Temperature＋25 VSWR and ISO Temperature+25

LOSS and VSWR Temperature ‐45 VSWR and ISO Temperature ‐45

LOSS and VSWR Temperature +85 VSWR and ISO Temperature +85

Absorptive Coaxial Single Pole Double Throw
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itch 1-200M
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1dB Compression Point  IP3 – INPUT IP3 Point

The information contained herein is believed to be reliable. RF‐Lambda makes 
no warranties regarding the information contained herein. RF‐Lambda assumes 
no responsibility or liability whatsoever for any of the information contained 
herein. RF‐Lambda assumes no responsibility or liability whatsoever for the use 
of the information contained herein. The information contained herein is 
provided "AS IS, WHERE IS" and with all faults, and the entire risk associated 
with such information is entirely with the user. All information contained herein 
is subject to change without notice. Customers should obtain and verify the 
latest relevant information before placing orders for RF‐Lambda products. The 
information contained herein or any use of such information does not grant, 
explicitly or implicitly, to any party any patent rights, licenses, or any other 
intellectual property rights, whether with regard to such information itself or 
anything described by such information.

RF‐Lambda products are not warranted or authorized for use as critical 
components in medical, life‐saving, or life sustaining applications, or other 
applications where a failure would reasonably be expected to cause severe 
personal injury or death.

Important Notice

Switching Speed Test Switching Speed Test 
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